

Entergy Nuclear Northeast Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc Indian Point Energy Center 295 Broadway, Suite 1 PO Box 249 Buchanan, NY 10511-0249

December 9, 2002 NL-02-153/IPN-02-092

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Mail Stop O-P1-17 Washington, D.C. 20555

SUBJECT: Indian Point Energy Center Units 1, 2, 3 Docket Nos. 50-003, 247, 286 License Nos. DPR-3, 26, 64 Submittal of the Integrated Security Force Training and Qualification Plan, Revision 0

Dear Sir:

Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc. is submitting an Integrated Security Force Training and Qualification Plan, Revision 0 (Enclosure 1) for the Indian Point Energy Center (IPEC) that was approved by the Onsite Safety Review Committee (OSRC) on October 29, 2002. The changes were evaluated by Entergy in accordance with 10 CFR 50.54(p)(2) and determined not to decrease the safeguard effectiveness of the plans previously used for Indian Point Units 1, 2 and 3. The integrated plan details how security officers are selected, trained, equipped, and qualified to perform security duties at IPEC. The reason for this change is to combine the two separate plans used by the previous owners, Consolidated Edison and the New York Power Authority, into an integrated plan for IPEC. Security officers will now be trained to work at any of the units at IPEC.

Please confirm receipt of this plan by signing and returning the receipt acknowledgment form provided in Enclosure II. Entergy is making no new commitments in this submittal.

This submittal does not contain safeguards information as defined by 10 CFR 73.2. Entergy requests that Enclosure I to this letter be exempt from public disclosure in accordance with 10 CFR 9.17(a)(4). Entergy has determined that Enclosure I contains physical protection information not otherwise designated as Safeguards Information which is deemed by 10CFR 2.790(d) as commercial or financial information within the meaning of 10CFR 9.17(a)(4).

Should you or your staff have any questions regarding this submittal, please contact Mr. David Thompson, IPEC Security Manager at (914) 736-8922.

Sincerely,

'endur_

John T. Herron Senior Vice President Indian Point Energy Center Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.

FE 53

Document Nos. 50-003, 247, 286 NL-02-153/IPN-02-092 Page 2 of 2

Enclosure I Integrated Security Force Training and Qualification Plan, Revision 0

- Enclosure II Document Receipt Form
- cc: Hubert J. Miller (w/2 copies) Regional Administrator - Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406-1415

Docket Nos. 50-003, 247, 286 NL-02-153/IPN-02-092 Enclosure I

ENCLOSURE I

INTEGRATED SECURITY FORCE TRAINING AND QUALIFICATION PLAN, REVISION 0

ENTERGY INDIAN POINT ENERGY CENTER DOCKET NOS. 50-003, 247, 286